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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia
Surname: Sullman
Name: Mark
Rank: Professor
Faculty: School of Humanities and Social Sciences
Department: Department of Social Sciences
Scientific Domain: Psychology
Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
PhD 2003 Massey University Psychology Factors affecting the risk of crash
involvement among New Zealand
truck drivers
MSc 1994 Massey University Psychology
BSc 1993 Otago University Psychology
PGDipOHP 1997 Otago University Department of Preventive and | An analysis of chainsaw cuts to the

Social Medicine leg

Employment histor

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
09/2018 Today University of Nicosia Nicosia Professor
1/10/17 1/06/18 Middle East Technical University TR Professor
1/09/11 31/09/17 Cranfield University UK Senior Lecturer
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1/03/07

31/08/11

University of Hertfordshire

UK

Senior Lecturer

Ref.
Number

1

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV

Year

2021

2023

2017

2022

2017

2002

2015

2010

Title

Global, regional, and national
burden of migraine in 204
countries and territories, 1990
to 2019

Antibiotics knowledge,
attitudes and behaviours
among the population living in
Cyprus.

Gender roles, sex and the
expression of driving anger in
a sample of French drivers.

Neck pain: Global
Epidemiology, Trends and
Risk Factors.

Sex roles and the expression
of driving anger amongst
Ukrainian drivers.

Aberrant driving behaviours
amongst New Zealand truck
drivers.
Eco-driving training amongst
bus drivers - Does it Work?
Social desirability and self-
reported driving avoidance:
Should we be worried?

Other authors

Safiri, S., Hojjat, P., Arielle, E.,
Mansournia, MA, Khodayari,
M., Taghi, M., et al.

Lajunen, T., Baddal, B., &
Apostolou, M.

Stephens, A.N., & Paxion, J.

Kazeminasab, S., Nejadghaderi,

S.A., Amiri, P., Pourfathi, H.,

Araj-Khodaei, M., Kolahi, A.A.,

& Safiri, S.
Stephens, A.N., & Hill, T.

Meadows, M.L., & Pajo, K.

Dorn, L. & Niemi, P.

Taylor, J.E.

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

Pain

Antibiotics

Accident Analysis
and Prevention,

BMC
Musculoskeletal
Disorders

Risk Analysis

Transportation
Research Part F

Transportation
Research Part C

Transportation
Research Part F

Vol.

163

12

106

23

37

58

13

Pages

£293-e309

897-907.

23-30.

1-13

52-64

217-232

749-759.

215-221



9 2023 Cigarette, e-cigarette and Font-Mayolas, Hughes, J., Gras, Tobacco Induced 22 1-11.
waterpipe cognitions and use M.E., Lucena, V. & Calvo, F Diseases
among Chinese university
students.
10 2015 The expression of anger on the Safety Science 72 153-159
road.
Ref. Date Topic International / Local Location Role in Exhibition
Number
1 27-28 Using behaviour change techniques International Brighton, UK Presenter
November for changing driver behaviour
2018
2 June 26-30, Reducing risky driving amongst International Montreal, Canada Presenter
2018 professional drivers
3 October 3-6, Reducing risk amongst those driving International Prague, Czech Presenter
2017 for work. Republic
4 8-13 July A cross-cultural comparison of the | International Paris Presenter
2014 DAS and DAX.
5 8-13 July Driving Anger, Past Present and International Paris Symposium
2014 Future Convener
6 8-13 July Eco-Driver Training on a Simulator - | International Paris Presenter
2014 Does Work?
7 8-13 July Personality factors and shift work | International Paris Author
2014 tolerance in Greek hospital staff.
8 August 29-31 | The on-road behaviour of school International Groningen, The Presenter
students in Belgium. . Netherlands
9 August 29-31 | Are Malaysian’s Angry Drivers? International Groningen, The Presenter
Netherlands
10 November 29- | The beliefs influencing the use of International Paris, France Presenter
30, 2011 hands-free and handheld mobile
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Research Projects.

Ref. Date
Number

1 2015/16
2 2016-2021
3 2011-13
4 1998

5 1998

6 1995

7 1994

8 1994

9
10

Title

The impact of in-vehicle data recorders, paired with
behaviour change techniques, for reducing risky driving
and crash involvement

Driver-Cognition-Oriented Optimal Control Authority
Shifting for Adaptive Automated Driving (CogShift)

Simulator based training for European Bus drivers
Human factors research in the forest industry

Human factors research in the transport sector
Investigating the forest industries opinion on transgenic
forest products

Human factors research in the forest industry

Developing a rehabilitation programme for the New
Zealand logging industry

Funded by

Institute for

Occupational Safety

and Health
Jaguar

LandRover/EPRSC

Leonardo da Vinci

Foundation for
Research Science
and Technology

Foundation for
Research Science
and Technology

Foundation for
Research Science
and Technology

Foundation for
Research Science
and Technology

Accident
Compensation

Corporation (ACC)

Project Role

Sole Applicant

Co-Applicant

Research Team Member

Co-Applicant

Co-Applicant

Co-Applicant

Co-Applicant

Sole Applicant

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

Ref. Period
Number
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Organization
Service

Title of Position or

Key Activities



1 2016-18 Ortus An ergonomic Sole Applicant
evaluation of an In-
Vehicle Data
Recorder for
emergency vehicles

2 2015-16 Royal Automobile Association | A literature review of | Sole Applicant
Foundation behaviour change
techniques in
relation to changing
health behaviours
among children,
adolescents and

adults
3 2010-Present | International Association of European Representing Europe in the division
Applied Psychology Representative —
Division 14
4 2003-Present | Transportation Research Part | Editorial Advisory Reviewing articles and helping to decide the
F Board journal’s direction.
5 2013-14 AstraZeneca An evaluation of an Sole Applicant

Advanced Driver
Assistance System

Awards / International Recognition

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 November, Review of Behaviour Change Techniques Prince Michael International Road Safety Award
2017
2
3
4
5
6
7
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8
9
10

Other Achievements.

Ref. Number Date Title Key Activities:
1

O 0N OB~ WIN

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV



