Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Sullman
Name:	Mark
Rank:	Professor
Faculty:	School of Humanities and Social Sciences
Department:	Department of Social Sciences
Scientific Domain:	Psychology

		Academic qualif	ications	
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title
PhD	2003	Massey University	Psychology	Factors affecting the risk of crash involvement among New Zealand truck drivers
MSc	1994	Massey University	Psychology	
BSc	1993	Otago University	Psychology	
PGDipOHP	1997	Otago University	Department of Preventive and Social Medicine	An analysis of chainsaw cuts to the leg

	Employment history					
Period of em	ployment	Employer	Location	Position		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
09/2018	Today	University of Nicosia	Nicosia	Professor		
1/10/17	1/06/18	Middle East Technical University	TR	Professor		
1/09/11	31/09/17	Cranfield University	UK	Senior Lecturer		

		(Click here to enter text.			
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2021	Global, regional, and national burden of migraine in 204 countries and territories, 1990 to 2019	Safiri, S., Hojjat, P., Arielle, E., Mansournia, MA, Khodayari, M., Taghi, M., et al.	Pain	163	e293-e309
2	2023	Antibiotics knowledge, attitudes and behaviours among the population living in Cyprus.	Lajunen, T., Baddal, B., & Apostolou, M.	Antibiotics	12	897-907.
3	2017	Gender roles, sex and the expression of driving anger in a sample of French drivers.	Stephens, A.N., & Paxion, J.	Accident Analysis and Prevention,	106	23–30.
4	2022	Neck pain: Global Epidemiology, Trends and Risk Factors.	Kazeminasab, S., Nejadghaderi, S.A., Amiri, P., Pourfathi, H., Araj-Khodaei, M., Kolahi, A.A., & Safiri, S.	BMC Musculoskeletal Disorders	23	1-13
5	2017	Sex roles and the expression of driving anger amongst Ukrainian drivers.	Stephens, A.N., & Hill, T.	Risk Analysis	37	52-64
6	2002	Aberrant driving behaviours amongst New Zealand truck drivers.	Meadows, M.L., & Pajo, K.	Transportation Research Part F	5	217-232
7	2015	Eco-driving training amongst bus drivers - Does it Work?	Dorn, L. & Niemi, P.	Transportation Research Part C	58	749–759.
8	2010	Social desirability and self- reported driving avoidance: Should we be worried?	Taylor, J.E.	Transportation Research Part F	13	215-221

9	2023	Cigarette, e-cigarette and waterpipe cognitions and use among Chinese university students.	Font-Mayolas, Hughes, J., Gras, M.E., Lucena, V. & Calvo, F	Tobacco Induced Diseases	22	1-11.
10	2015	The expression of anger on the road.		Safety Science	72	153-159

	Exhibitions				
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location	Role in Exhibition
1	27-28 November 2018	Using behaviour change techniques for changing driver behaviour	International	Brighton, UK	Presenter
2	June 26-30, 2018	Reducing risky driving amongst professional drivers	International	Montreal, Canada	Presenter
3	October 3-6, 2017	Reducing risk amongst those driving for work.	International	Prague, Czech Republic	Presenter
4	8-13 July 2014	A cross-cultural comparison of the DAS and DAX.	International	Paris	Presenter
5	8-13 July 2014	Driving Anger, Past Present and Future	International	Paris	Symposium Convener
6	8-13 July 2014	Eco-Driver Training on a Simulator - Does Work?	International	Paris	Presenter
7	8-13 July 2014	Personality factors and shift work tolerance in Greek hospital staff.	International	Paris	Author
8	August 29-31	The on-road behaviour of school students in Belgium.	International	Groningen, The Netherlands	Presenter
9	August 29-31	Are Malaysian's Angry Drivers?	International	Groningen, The Netherlands	Presenter
10	November 29- 30, 2011	The beliefs influencing the use of hands-free and handheld mobile phones while driving.	International	Paris, France	Presenter

		Research Projects.		
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role
1	2015/16	The impact of in-vehicle data recorders, paired with behaviour change techniques, for reducing risky driving and crash involvement	Institute for Occupational Safety and Health	Sole Applicant
2	2016-2021	Driver-Cognition-Oriented Optimal Control Authority Shifting for Adaptive Automated Driving (CogShift)	Jaguar LandRover/EPRSC	Co-Applicant
3	2011-13	Simulator based training for European Bus drivers	Leonardo da Vinci	Research Team Member
4	1998	Human factors research in the forest industry	Foundation for Research Science and Technology	Co-Applicant
5	1998	Human factors research in the transport sector	Foundation for Research Science and Technology	Co-Applicant
6	1995	Investigating the forest industries opinion on transgenic forest products	Foundation for Research Science and Technology	Co-Applicant
7	1994	Human factors research in the forest industry	Foundation for Research Science and Technology	Co-Applicant
8	1994	Developing a rehabilitation programme for the New Zealand logging industry	Accident Compensation Corporation (ACC)	Sole Applicant
9				
10				

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities

1	2016-18	Ortus	An ergonomic evaluation of an In- Vehicle Data Recorder for emergency vehicles	Sole Applicant
2	2015-16	Royal Automobile Association Foundation	A literature review of behaviour change techniques in relation to changing health behaviours among children, adolescents and adults	Sole Applicant
3	2010-Present	International Association of Applied Psychology	European Representative – Division 14	Representing Europe in the division
4	2003-Present	Transportation Research Part F	Editorial Advisory Board	Reviewing articles and helping to decide the journal's direction.
5	2013-14	AstraZeneca	An evaluation of an Advanced Driver Assistance System	Sole Applicant

	Awards / International Recognition					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	November, 2017	Review of Behaviour Change Techniques	Prince Michael International Road Safety Award			
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						

8	
9	
10	

	Other Achievements.				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					